
ANNEXURE - A 
 

अंचल कार्ाालर् – चंद्रपुर / Zonal office – Chandrapur 

उद्योग भवन बिल्डंग / Udyog Bhavan Building, 

रेले्व से्टशन रोड / Railway station Road,  

चंद्रपुर / Chandrapur 

टेलीफोन/TELE : 07172- 254518 

ई-मेल/e-mail : cmmarc_chn@mahabank.co.in    

AX36/E-auction/ M/s Komal General Stores/Armori Branch/2020-21/  Date: 01.09.2020 

Sale notice for sale of immovable properties 

(Appendix - IV –A) 

 
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with 
proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and 
Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property/ies mortgaged/charged to the 
Bank of Maharashtra, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever 
there is” on 16.10.2020, for recovery of Rs. 2,34,855.78 /- plus interest for Cash Credit  
plus unapplied interest and charges and expenses due to the Bank of Maharashtra  from 
“KOMAL GENERAL STORES” (Borrower) Prop. Mrs. Suryakanta Nagesh Mhaiskar, ADD.: 
Nehru Chowk, Armori, Tah- Armori, Dist – Gadchiroli – 441 208. 2) Mrs. Suryakanta Nagesh 
Mhaiskar (Proprietor), ADD.: At CTC/ Survey No. Sheet No. 26, Sr. No. 2319, G.P. Anu. Kr. 
266, Malmatta No. 3868, Armori, Mouza Armori, Dist – Gadchiroli – 441208, 3) Mr. Ashok 
Shivaji Gedam (Guarantor), ADD.: At Vankhi, Post Wasada, Tah Armori, Dist – Gadchiroli – 

441208. The reserve price & Earnest Money Deposit for the concerned properties is given as 
under. The last date for depositing EMD amount is 15.10.2020, up to 04:00 PM. 
 

 Description of Properties 
Mortgaged/Hypothecated kept for sale 

Reserve 
Price 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

1-a All those pieces and parcel of House Property/ CTC/ 
Survey No. Sheet No. 26, Sr. No. 2319, G.P. Anu. Kr. 
266, Malmatta No. 3868, Armori, Mouza Armori, Dist 
– Gadchiroli – 441208, admeasuring 27.40 Sq. Mtr 
and bounded as under: 
 
East- Open Plot C. S. No. 2319  
West- House of Kai Dashrath Ghaturkar 
North- Gram Panchayat Road  
South-  House of Kai. Devrao Ghaturkar 
Together with the building & structure constructed 
thereon and all the fixed plant, machinery and fixture 
annexed thereon. 

4,25,000/- 42,500/- 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link 
“https://bankofmaharashtra.in/properties_for_sale’ provided in the Bank’s website and also 
on E-bikray portal (www.ibapi.in).  

 
Date: 01.09.2020            (Manishkumar Bansod) 
Place: Chandrapur       Authorized Officer &  
         Chief Manager (ARC) 

mailto:cmmarc_chn@mahabank.co.in
http://www.ibapi.in/

